

# AmulFed Dairy Gandhinagar (A Unit of Gujarat Cooperative Milk Marketing Federation Ltd)



### TENDER NOTICE

We invite bids from eligible bidders for the following project:

Design, Supply (FOR site basis including unloading), Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Mezzanine flooring system at Milk Cold Store for AmulFed Dairy Gandhinagar. Bid can be submitted only with requisite EMD. Kindly visit our website www.amul.com/m/b2b for further details.

General Manager AmulFed Dairy Gandhinagar

Near Indira Bridge, Ahmedabad-Gandhinagar Highway, Bhat, Gandhinagar 382428 Phone 079-23969055-56 Fax 079-23969059

# <u>Issue letter of tender document for :</u>

Design, Supply (FOR site basis including unloading), Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Mezzanine flooring system at Milk Cold Store for AmulFed Dairy Gandhinagar. This tender document set is issued to: Name of the Tenderer: Address of the Tenderer: The fee for this set of tender document is Rs 3000 /- inclusive of GST (non-refundable). Date of sale of Tender document vide receipt No......Dated...... For and behalf of Authorized Signatory (AmulFed Dairy, Gandhinagar)



#### AMULFED DAIRY

(A Unit of Gujrat Co-operative Milk Marketing Federation Limited)

Plot No. 35, Near Indira Bridge, Ahmedabad -Gandhinagar Highway Village.- Bhat,

Dist.- Gandhinagar - 382428

Phone.: +91-79-3969055/56

AmulFed Dairy, Gandhinagar Invites Bids from reputed bidders/suppliers for **Mezzanine flooring system at Milk Cold Store**, **Gandhinagar**. Details are as below:

Invitation for Bid (IFB)					
Bid Reference	AFD: PUR: 2025: 10	002	Name of Project	Mezzanine @ milk cold store	
Description	Design, Supply (FOR site basis including unloading), Installation, Testing & Commissioning of <b>Mezzanine flooring system at Milk Cold Store</b> for AmulFed Dairy Gandhinagar.				
EMD (Rs. In Lac, interest free)		1.5 (Interest free)			
Duration (months)	1 month (After Site handover)				
Bidding Document Sal	idding Document Sale Start		11.02.2025		
	Stop	21.02.20	25		
Last date for Vendo Registration on Purchase portal	or	20.02.2025			
Last Date & Time of	Technical bid Submission	24.02.2025 at 16:00 hrs			
	Commercial bid Submission	27.02.20	25 at 16:00 hrs		
Pre-Bid Meeting		18.02.2025 at 16:30 hrs - Online platform / Offline			
Date & time of	Bid opening	27.02.2025 at 16:30 hrs – online platform			

## 1. Eligibility Criteria

The Bidder/Supplier shall have turnover at least Rs.3 crore in average of the last three years and must have executed, in the last five years at least a contract of similar nature and of value not less Rs. 1 Crore.

### 2. Purchase of Bidding Document

2.1 The bid document may be purchased by interested bidders on submission of a written application through E-mail (<a href="https://aran.coop">hardik@amul.coop</a> & <a href="mailto:bharat.naik@amul.coop">bharat.naik@amul.coop</a>), registration on our purchase portal (<a href="http://afdpurchase.amul.in/">http://afdpurchase.amul.in/</a>) and payment of non-refundable price of the bid document (Rs.3000/-) (Inclusive of GST) through RTGG/NEFT/Fund Transfer to AmulFed Dairy, A Unit of Gujarat Co-operative Milk Marketing Federation (Bank detail is as mentioned below) on all working days (Monday to

Saturday, except public holiday). (working hours - 10:00 hrs to 16:00 hrs).

All the interested bidders have to participate in the tender through our purchase portal by registering your firm as a new vendor (if your firm already had registered in our Purchase Portal send request mail with tender fees).

After completing registration process and request mail from tender purchaser we refer attachment, provided details. In case unavailability of necessary attachment, we sent for rectification.

Successful registered vendor will be invited on portal for said RFP.

Tender document soft copy will be available in purchase portal.

#### 3. Submission of Bid

The bidders, who purchase the bidding document, are eligible for submission of bids in their name only.

Offer through mail/hardcopy are not accepted and stands for rejection, your competitive bids should be submitted through our online portal only.

Tender purchasers have to submit their technical specification/detail first, only after technical evaluation/approval, bidders will be able to enter commercial figures/values on purchase portal.

Commercial bid shall be submitted online by date and time in mentioned above.

Note: In reverse auction only technical eligible vendors who have submitted commercial offer, will be invited to participate and result/outcome of reverse auction/negotiation shall be considered as final & binding to all.

AFDG reserves the right to reject the whole or part of any or all the bids received without assigning any reason thereof, reserves the right to accept and/or reject the whole or part of any or all the bids received.

The offer should be valid for 90 days from the date of tender opening.

Pre-bid meeting shall be conducted with the purchasers (single person only) of tender documents prior to the pre-bid meeting.

#### 4. Bid security

All bids must be accompanied by bid security (Earnest Money Deposit – EMD) in the form specified in the bidding document. The bids not accompanied with EMD shall be summarily rejected. The bid security shall be denominated in Indian Rupees of value as specified and

shall be in the form of Bank Guarantee from Nationalized or Scheduled Banks or Through RTGS/Fund Transfer (Bank detail is as below for your reference).

The bid security may be forfeited if

- ❖ A bidder or supplier withdraw its bid during the period of bid validity specified by the bidder/ supplier on the bid form or
- ❖ In case of successful bidder/ supplier, if the bidder/ supplier fails to sign the contract.
- ❖ Here you can find the Bank Detail for submission of Tender Fees & EMD.

### AmulFed Dairy, Gandhinagar

HDFC Bank A/c. No: A/c. No.00060310001593

Branch Code: 0006 (NAVRANGPURA BRANCH)

Bank AD Code: 0510007-5700009
Swift code: HDFCINBB
IFSC Code: HDFC0000006
MICR 380240002

### 5. Procedure to participate in above inquiry:

- 1) All the interested bidders have to participate in the tender through our purchase portal by registering your firm as a new vendor (if your firm already have registration in our Purchase Portal, than you have to login to your account and request AFD to invite for tender.)
- 2) Interested bidders have to register your firm in our Purchase portal.
  - a. Website for our portal is as >>>: http://afdpurchase.amul.in/
- 3) Offer through mail/hardcopy are not accepted and stands for rejection, your competitive bids should be submitted through our online portal only.
- 4) Interested bidders have to submit their technical specification/detail first, only after technical evaluation/approval, bidders will be able to enter commercial figures/values on purchase portal.